WHEREAS,  the  Vlsayas  State  University through  the  Bids  and Awards  Committee
(BAC)  advertised  the  Invitation  to  Bid  for the  Repair  of Coop  Building  project  charged
against Special  Trust Fund with  a total  Approved  Budget for the  Contract  (ABC)  of Two
Million   Two   Hundred   Fifty  Thousand  Three   Hundred   Fifty  and   17/100   Pesos   (P
2,250,350.17)  in the  PhilGEPS,  VSU  Website,  and  jn  the VSU  Proourement Bulletin  Board
for 7 calendar days; (Annex A -Invitation to Bid, Annex a -Detailed Estimates, Annex C -
Plans)

WHEREAS, a pre-bidding conference was held on 01  July 2021  and attended by the